
 xSunday 22nd September 2024 
 
 Level 1       Judge : Rosemary  Turner            Scribe : Jacqueline Cobb 
 
Walkthrough not before 1pm    Judging not before 1.30pm 
 
     No       Comp                           Handler                                           Dog                                         Breed    
                     No. 
 

1.         14                   Miroslava Lloyd                       My Brown Eyed Boy 
2.         10                   Susan Howlett                         Keeper of the Keys                              MAS 
3.         13                   Melanie Bowyer                       Hester Pester                                         XB                                     
4.         19                   Mary Ann Nester                     Captain Cappucino                             XB 
5.         32                   Jacqui Mayo                              Hoola Boola Baby                               WCSX 
6.         38                   Carlyanne Saffery                   Elsa Snowflake            Min. Labradoodle       
7.         44                   Karen Robson                          Goldbounty’s Clove                              GR 
8.         54                   Cheryl Brooke-Donovan      Handsom Hugo Grey                           JRT 
9.         55                    Teresa Bromidge                    Teasel Weasel                                         XB                                    
10.         63                    Fiona Mackenzie                    Princess River                                    Husky 
11.         64                    Jean Young    emf                    Cornish Pack Baby Spice     Min. Poo. 
12.         66                    Jenny Butters                           Macadamia Nut of Cocobola           XB 
13.         73                    Vikki Small                                 Bounce of Golden Sparkle       GR xPoo    
14.         75                    Caroline Nadin                        Kiko Kindred Spirit                                 XB 
15.         76                    Caroline Nadin                        Little Wilbur Wright Flyer                    XB 
16.         86                   Megan Johnston                       Wildgales Dee River              Deerhound 
17.         96                    Kate Carden                              Lord Kobe Cuckoo                    Shihpoo 
18.         97                    Kate Carden                              Lady Taya                                               - 
19.         49                    Jill Loader                                   Bramble Foxglove                                 XB 
20.         98                    Vivien Watts                              Tara’s Tickabee Boo                            XB 
21.         27                    Carol Beaney                            Powerscourt Fina                                 CS 



22.        101                   Julie Docking                            Bramleycott Extravaganza       Sheltie 
23.        102                   Debbie Howard                       Benissa Bertie                                       BC 
24.        119                  Julie Turnbull                             Loyal Lily                                     Cockapoo 
25.        117                  Sue Saunders                           Storm Tea Cup                                       XB           
26.        122                  Sue Main                                     Kiwi Kea                                                  WSD 
27.        127                  Diane Sue                                   Montelle Red Pepper           Irish Terrier 
28.         67                    Luka Daskalov                         Blisco Whizz Cocobola                     WSD 
29.        134                  Anne Rayner    emf                  Hello Dolly Pops                     Min Dachs 
30.        135                  Abi Hitchcock   emf                Littlelegs Merlin                                     XB 
31.        136                  Emily Dronsfield                      Albert Neptune                        Clumber 
32.        137                  Emily Dronsfield                     Knockhalon Hocus Pocus   Clumber 
33.        138                  Caroline Gilbert                      Carlonia Spring Sunshine     Poodle 
34.        140                   Lesley Campbell                    Kenzduo English Primrose   Poodle 
35.        157                   Rachel Marshall                     Charming Remi Apasoma at                     Bernannan                                                                                       

Bernese Mountain Dog 
36.        165                   Sally Antill                                 Jilly Bean                                                  WSD          
37.     173                        Sue Adams                                 Swift Powerful Dream                      BC 
38.     174                        Sue Adams                                 Kerry of Dingle                                      XB 

       39       186                       Ezrin Ashenden  emf               Goldmali Unbelievable of       
                                                                                                               Codecanis                              Malinois 



Sunday 22nd September 2024   
 
Level 2       Judge:  Tanya Butler         Scribe:  Rhia Butler 
 
Walkthrough  9am ( approx.)       Judging   9.30 am  ( approx. ) 
 
      No         Comp                       Handler                                                               Dog                                                                                                     Breed 
                         No.       
 

1.             14                        Miroslava Lloyd                                                 My Brown Eyed Boy                                                                           - 
2.              10                       Susan Howlett                                                   Kilnhurst Keeper of the Keys                                                    MAS 
3.              13                      Melanie Bowyer                                                  Hester Pester                                                                                    XB 
4.              15                      Nikki Oggiano                                                      Life’s a Breeze                                                                                   XB 
5.              16                      Nikki Oggiano                                                       Izzy Wizzy Flecknoes Busy                                                         XB 
6.              21                      Mary Ann Nester                                                Shenandi Time for Tea                                                          Poodle 
7.              24                     Rachel Beaney                                                    Pepperbox Precious Time                                                            CS 
8.              38                     Carlyanne Saffery                                              Elsa Snowflake                                                     Min Labradoodle 
9.              55                      Teresa Bromidge                                               Teasel Weasel                                                                                   XB 
10.              56                      Teresa Bromidge                                               Mr Mognificent                                                                                  XB 
11.              63                      Fiona Mackenzie                                               Princess River                                                                             Husky 
12.              64                      Jean Young                                                           Cornish Pack Baby Spice  ( emf )                                     Poodle     
13.              68                      Jenny Butters                                                      Smiley Miley Cocobola                                                             WSD 
14.              69                      Jenny Butters                                                      Dark & Curly Cocobola                                                                 XB 
15.              75                      Caroline Nadin                                                   Kiko Kindred Spirit                                                                          XB 
16.              76                      Caroline Nadin                                                    Little Wilbur Wright Flyer                                                            XB 
17.              73                     Vikki Small                                                             Bounce of Golden Sparkle                                            GR x Poo 
18.              77                    Sonia Beaty                                                            Sniffin Tiffin                                                                            Sprocker 
19.              80                   Claire Stewart emf                                              Twybrook Sweet Princess                                    Kooikerhondje 
20.              86                   Megan Johnston                                                    Wildgales Dee River                                                      Deerhound 
21.              98                   Vivien Watts                                                            Tara’s Tickabee Boo                                                                       XB 



22.             107          Rowena Steady                                                                Alumac Moon River                                                           Sheltie 
23.                83          Lina Simner                                                                       Vilros Never Ending Story                                                        CS 
24.              122         Sue Main                                                                              Kiwi Kea                                                                                      WSD 
25.              125         Jo Pidduck                                                                           Connie Trinco                                                                 Spaniel x 
26.              127         Diane Sue                                                                           Montelle Red Pepper                                              Irish Terrier 
27.              135         Abi Hitchcock  emf                                                        Littlelegs Merlin                                                                          XB 
28.              136        Emily Dronsfield                                                              Albert Neptune                                                                 Clumber 
29.              138        Caroline Gilbert                                                               Carlonia Spring Sunshine                                              Poodle 
30.              140         Lesley Campbell                                                            Kenzduo English Primrose                                            Poodle 
31.              142         Christine Fry                                                                     Askenhill Lyra                                                                             BC 
32.              157      Rachel Marshall                                                                Charming Remi Apasoma at Bernannan             Bernese 
33.              165          Sally Antill                                                                        Jilly Bean                                                                                    WSD 
34.              186      Ezrin Ashenden     emf                                                    Goldmali Unbelievable of Codecanis                    Malinois 
35               188       Kyer Richards                                                                     Arnold                                                                            Dachshund 

           
        



Sunday 22nd September 2024   
 
Level 3        Judge:  Rachel Bradley          Scribe:  Lesley Peters 
 
      No           Comp                          Handler                                                      Dog                                                                       Breed 
                          No. 
 

1.              7                 Jenny Toyne                                           The Beauty of Glanvilles 
2.             11                Wendy Allison                                      Zeabo Yankee Girl 
3.             12                Wendy Allison                                     Kinaway a Million Dreams 
4.             17                 Denise Pile                                           Breezelyn Ear That Jazz                                                Hung.Pumi 
5.             18                 Denise Pile                                          Gingernut Cookie                                                               Min Dach 
6.             15                 Nikki Oggiano                                     Life’s a Breeze                                                                                  XB 
7.             16                 Nikki Oggiano                                     Izzy Wizzy Flecknoes Busy                                                          XB 
8.              4                    Jill Norvill                                            Shirrmontana Spring Dream                                                      CS         
9.              5                    Jill Norvill                                            Just Jacko                                                                                             XB 
10.              3                   Shirley Greaves                                Just Ozzie                                                                                        WSD 
11.               1                  Pat Somerset                                    Somervale Into the Blue                                                           WSD 
12.             22                 Monica Collins                                 Wolffdean Amenadiel                                                                 GSD 
13.             24                 Rachel Beaney                                 Pepperbox Precious Time                                                             CS 
14.             25                 Rachel Beaney                                 Powerscourt Endless Charm                                                       CS 
15.             50                 Joanna Williams                             Wispafete Let’s Dance                                                       Aus Shep 
16.             33                 Jacqui Mayo                                      Madigan Mo Chailin Beag                                                     Irish SD 
17.             34                 Jacqueline Cobb  emf                  Knytshall Eloise                                                              Nor. Buhund 
18.             37                 Linda Atkins                                     Chippy Royale                                                                       Cockapoo 
19.             41                Shirley Forkes                                   Bareacres Katie                                                                               WSD 
20.             42                Pat Young   emf                                End of the Rainbow                                                                            XB 
21.             43                Pat Young   emf                                Reddy or Not                                                                                         XB 
22.             45                Karen Robson                                    Wilbur the Wild                                                                                    XB 
23.             47                Denise Budd                                      Maibee Sage                                                                                   CKCS 



24.             51                Margaret Uglow                                   Caleykiz Drive with Power                                                          BC 
25.             53                Janet Wootton                                      Jetandra Janis Joplin                                                      Havanese 
26.             58                Abi Hitchcock   emf                           Nutmeg                                                                                     NSDTR                           
27.             77                Sonia Beaty                                          Sniffin Tiffin                                                                           Sprocker 
28.             78                Sonia Beaty                                          Heidi Bear                                                             mini labradoodle 
29.              81               Claire Stewart  emf                         Qunacks Favor Light for Twybrook                   Kooikerhondje 
30.              88               Julie Turnbull                                       Faithful Flo                                                                           Cockapoo 
31.              91               Julia Sutton-Vane  emf                   Julia’s Fire Flame                                                                             CS 
32.              95               Val Fisher                                              Prizelands Sweet Temptress                                    Span.Water 
33.              57               Anne Rayner                                        Bettyhill Stormin Norman                                 Dandie Dinmont 
34.             103              Debbie Howard                                Otterbarrow Shine Bright                                                                 BC 
35.              104             Debbie Howard                                 Kelly                                                                                                          BC 
36.              110             Victoria Fraser                                   Denwyn Dash at Rhedynbryn                                                       BC 
37.              111              Victoria Fraser                                  Denwyn Dot at Rhedynbryn                                                           BC 
38.              118             Berit Aherne                                        Sweet Alabama Jazz                                                                        ESS 
39.                83             Lina Simner                                         Vilros Never Ending Story                                                                CS                    
40.                84              Lina Simner                                        Handsome Hiccup in Tuxedo                                                        XB 
41.            142              Christine Fry                                       Askenhill Lyra                                                                                        BC 
42.            143              Christine Fry                                       Askenhill Dydlee                                                                                  BC 
43.            144              Vincent Fry                                          Askenhill Ryder                                                                                     BC 
44.            188             Kyer Richards                                      Arnold                                                                                    Dachshund 



            Sunday 22nd September 
 
          Level 4         Judge:  Tina Cameron      Scribe: Lisa Davies 
 
          Walkthrough 9am ( approx. )        Judging 9.30 ( approx. ) 
 
      No     Comp          Handler                                              Dog                                                            Breed                                    Height 
                      No.                                                                                                      
 

1.            8              Susan Howlett                        Kilnhurst Celtic Ember                                                          MAS                                                    20cm 
2.           81            Claire Stewart    emf             Qunacks Favor Light for Twybrook                               Kooikerhondje                                  20cm 
3.           85             Lina Simner                              Applecroft Black Jasper                                                          XB                                                     20cm 
4.          103           Debbie Howard                      Otterbarrow Shine Bright                                                        BC                                                    30cm 
5.             9             Susan Howlett                        Raqmaid Flaming Cinders                                                      BC                                                    30cm    
6.            43            Pat Young     emf                     Reddy or Not                                                                                XB                                                     30cm 
7.          118           Berit Aherne                             Sweet Alabama Jazz                                                                ESS                                                     30cm 
8.             50          Joanna Williams                     Wispafete Let’s Dance                                                        Aus. Shepherd                                 30cm 
9.             95           Val Fisher                                  Prizelands Sweet Temptress                                          Spanish Water Dog                         30cm 
10.             42           Pat Young   emf                      End of the Rainbow                                                                      XB                                                   30cm 
11.               7           Jenny Toyne                               The Beauty of Glanvilles                                                          WSD                                                30cm 
12.              58          Abi Hitchcock   emf                Nutmeg                                                                                       NSDTR                                               30cm 
13.              45          Karen Robson                          Wilbur the Wild                                                                               XB                                                   30cm 
14.              70          Jenny Butters                            Blisco Badger                                                                                WSD                                                30cm 
15.              87          Megan Johnston                     Rodenca Chucklehead                                                       Aus.Shepherd                                   30cm 
16.              78          Sonia Beaty                               Heidi Bear                                                                           Mini Labradoodle                                  30cm 
17.              57          Margaret Uglow                      Caleykiz Drive with Power                                                            BC                                                30cm 
18.              84          Lina Simner                               Handsome Hiccup in Tuxedo                                                    XB                                                 30cm 
19.            104         Debbie Howard                        Kelly                                                                                                      BC                                                 30cm 
20.            143         Christine Fry                             Askenhill Dydlee                                                                              BC                                                 40cm 



21.                20          Mary Ann Nester                   Devongem Bright Buttons                                                          BC                                                 40cm 
22.                   1          Pat Somerset                         Somervale Into the Blue                                                             WSD                                              40cm 
23.               161         Frances Griffin                      Laoirebay Winter Promise                                          Irish Red/White Setter                         40cm 
24.                   3          Shirley Greaves                     Just Ozzie                                                                                          WSD                                              40cm 
25.               147         Rosemary Banfield              Hawksflight Dutch Gold                                                    Tervueren                                            40cm 
26.               144         Vincent Fry                              Askenhill Ryder                                                                                 BC                                                40cm 
27.                 41          Shirley Forkes                        Bareacres Katie                                                                              WSD                                              40cm 
28.               160         Frances Griffin                      Settersay Heatwave                                                       Irish Red/White Setter                         40cm 
29.                 22         Monica Collins                      Wolffdean Amenadiel                                                                    GSD                                             40cm 
30.  
31.  



Sunday 22nd September  
 
Level 5       Judge: David Cameron       Scribe:  Jill Loader 
 
Walkthrough  10am ( approx. )       Judging 10.30  ( approx. ) 
 
No     Comp                      Handler                                    Dog                                                          Breed                           Height 
               No 
 
  1            8                    Susan Howlett                    Kilnhurst Celtic Ember                                 MAS                                20cm 
  2           85                  Lina Simner                          Applecroft Black Jasper                                  XB                                 20cm 
  3         131                 Jenny Butters                       Byte Me Not Drex at Cocobola                    XB                                 30cm 
  4           82                 Claire Stewart   emf          Duckhills Thistledown Dance 
                                                                                            Of Emmi over Twybrook                         Kooikerhondje               30cm 
  5             9                  Susan Howlett                     Raqmaid Flaming Cinders                              BC                               30cm 
  6           146              Julia Sutton-Vane  emf      Quiz of Kytes                                                         XB                               30cm 
  7             2                  Angela White  emf              Pulfurhund Titania                                             GSD                            40cm 
  8           116              Helen Wilmot                         Ernesto Peabody                                                 XB                              40cm 
  9           126              Jo Pidduck                               Monksgold Sunstone Hebe                            GR                              40cm 
10          146              Bryony Colyer                         Peathill Ailsa Bay                                     Hungarian Viszla            40cm 



Sunday 22nd September 
 
Level 6    Judge: Lesley Peters    Scribe: Carol Beaney 
 
Walkthrough  not before 1pm         Judging not before  1.30pm 
 
No        Comp                    Handler                                    Dog                                                             Breed                          Height 
                  No 
 
 1            108                Rowena Steady              Tooralie’s Just the Tonic                                     Sheltie                             20cm 
 2            115                Christine Ward               Trishanna Milk Maid                                        Min. Poodle                        20cm 
 3            131                Jenny Butters                   Byte Me Not Drex at Cocobola                              XB                                30cm 
 4               82                Claire Stewart  emf       Duckhills Thistledown Dance 
                                                                                         Of Emmi over Twybrook                                  Kooikerhondje               30cm 
 5            189                 Nerys Thomas                  Aurora of Calanhaf                                                    WSD                           30cm 
 6             92          Julia Sutton-Vane   emf       Spit Fire                                                                            CS                               30cm 
 7            180                 Susan Wolf                        Exmoor Dark Sky                                                        ESS                              30cm 
 8            146                 Barbara Cranfield           Quiz of Kytes                                                                  XB                              30cm 
 9            189                 Nerys Thomas                  Calanhaf Queen of Hearts                                     WSD                           30cm 
10                2                 Angela White  emf          Pulfurhund Titania                                                       GSD                           40cm 
11          148                Rosemary Banfield          Cliffeast Bob the Builder                                      Tervueren                    40cm 
12          116                 Helen Wilmot                    Ernesto Peabody                                                            XB                             40cm 
13          123                 Sue Main                             Astra Tam                                                                           BC                            40cm 
14          177                 Michael Hanson              Popmer Artemis                                                          Lurcher                       40cm 
15           46                  Karen Robson                    Goldbounty’s Ruby                                                        GR                            40cm  
16         162                  Barbara Cranfield           Barbs Moppit Up                                                              BC                            40cm 



17         100                   Joanne Syson                   Henlin Make It So                                                       WSD                              40cm 
18           36                   Jo Stocks                             Jolie Fille Blonde                                                      Labrador                       40cm 
19         178                  Heather Hanson              Merpop Apollo                                                           Lurcher x                      40cm 
20         181                  Susan Wolf                         Goldbounty’s Buttercup                                             GR                             40cm 
21         132                  Bryony Colyer                    Peathill Ailsa Bay                                               Hungarian Viszla            40cm 
22         187                  Ezrin Ashenden  emf      Fire in a Flask                                                                    XB                             40cm 
23           23                   Monica Collins                 Cama Z Jirkova Dvora                                                   GSD                          40cm  
24         133                  Bryony Colyer                    Peathill Caol Ila                                                   Hungarian Viszla            40cm 


